Group, our Promoters, our Directors, or any of their respective relatives, as applicable,

have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of six (6) months

immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus:

(v) There have been no financing arrangements whereby our Promoter, members of our

Promoter Group, our Directors, or their relatives have financed the purchase by any other

person of securities of our Company during a period of six (6) months immediately

preceding the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, the Red Herring Prospectus and

this Prospectus.

(vi) Shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group

Set forth below is the equity shareholding of our Promoters and the members of our

Promoter Group as on the date of this Prospectus:

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Pre-Issue

Equity Share

Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Equity

Share Capital*

130

Promoters

Vishnu Prakash

Punglia

13,125,000 14.05 13,125,000 10.53

Manohar Lal Punglia 8,220,000 8.80 8,220,000 6.59

Sanjay Kumar

Punglia

8,310,000 8.89 8,310,000 6.67

Kamal Kishor

Pungalia

8,400,000 8.99 8,400,000 6.74

Ajay Pungalia 9,600,000 10.27 9,600,000 7.70

Total (A) 47,655,000 51.00 47,655,000 38.23

Promoter Group

Pushpa Devi

Pungalia

7,110,000 7.61 7,110,000 5.71

Pushpa Pungalia 7,590,000 8.12 7,590,000 6.09

Anil Punglia 8,100,000 8.67 8,100,000 6.50

Vijay Punglia 8,190,000 8.76 8,190,000 6.58

Dilip Pungliya 444,000 0.47 444,000 0.36

Dipanshu Punglia 427,500 0.46 427,500 0.34

Jayant Pungalia 427,500 0.46 427,500 0.34

Mamta Pungaliya 1,500,000 1.61 1,500,000 1.20

Nitu Punglia 1,500,000 1.61 1,500,000 1.20

Pooja Punglia 1,500,000 1.61 1,500,000 1.20

Manisha Ladha 75,000 0.08 75,000 0.06

Total (B) 36,864,000 39.45 36,864,000 29.58

Total (A) + (B) 84,519,000 90.45 84,519,000 67.81

* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

8. Lock-in Requirements

(i) Details of Promoters’ contribution and lock- in

Pursuant to regulation 14 and 16 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the

fully diluted post-Issue Equity Share capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be

locked-in for a period of eighteen (18) months as minimum promoters’ contribution

(“Minimum Promoters’ Contribution”) from the date of allotment and the shareholding of

the promoters in excess of 20% of the fully diluted post-Issue Equity Share capital  shall be

locked-in for a period of six (6) months from the date of allotment in the Issue.